RESOLUTION NO. 2024-18(R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WYLIE, TEXAS, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2023-08(R), AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF WYLIE, TEXAS, TO EXECUTE AN ASSIGNMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO A CHAPTER 380 GRANT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF WYLIE, AGAPE RESOURCE & ASSISTANCE CENTER, INC., AND JERICHO VILLAGE, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WYLIE, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: The City Manager of the City of Wylie, Texas, is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the City Council of the City of Wylie, Texas, an Assignment and First Amendment to a Chapter 380 Grant Agreement by and between the City of Wylie, Texas and Agape Resource & Assistance Center, Inc.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Wylie, Texas, this the 13th day of August, 2024.

Matthew Porter, Mayor

ATTEST:

Stephanie Storm, City Secretary